

## Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-26 04:14:24 PM Control Number - 52689 ItemNumber - 10

## **DOCKET NO. 52689**

§

§ §

§ §

§

§

EXPEDITED PETITION OF CENTERPOINT ENERGY HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF INTERIM LOAD MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS FOR NONRESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS AND FOR AN ACCOUNTING ORDER

## **PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION**

**OF TEXAS** 

## ORDER NO. 3 GRANTING EXTENSION

This Order addresses AEP Texas, Inc., CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC, and Texas-New Mexico Power Company's (Joint TDUs) unopposed request for an extension. The Joint TDUs request additional time to provide additional information. The Joint TDUs represent that Commission Staff is unopposed to the extension.

The administrative law judge grants the request. By November 1, 2021, the Joint TDUs must provide additional information regarding their respective interim load management programs. By November 9, 2021, Commission Staff must file its supplemental recommendation on sufficiency of the petition and notice.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 26th day of October 2021.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

all

ISAAC TA ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q:\cadm\docket management\electric\miscellaneous\52xxx\52689-3 ext.docx